## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

Agriculture Department – Constitution of Andhra Pradesh State Agriculture Mission – Appointment of Sri T. Vijaya Kumar, IAS., (Retd.), Advisor to the Govt. (A&C) & Co-Vice Chairman, Rythu Sadhikara Samstha, Zero Budget Natural Farming as Member of the Mission - Orders – Issued.

------

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.65 Dated:02.08.2019.

G.O.Ms.No.57, Agriculture & Cooperation (Agri. I) Department, Dated:01.07.2019.

000

## ORDER:-

In the G.O. read above, orders were issued constituting the "Andhra Pradesh State Agriculture Mission" under the Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Chief Minister and with the Members indicated therein. Now, the Government have decided to appoint Sri T. Vijaya Kumar, IAS., (Retd.), Advisor to the Govt. (A&C) & Co-Vice Chairman, Rythu Sadhikara Samstha, Zero Budget Natural Farming also as Member of the Andhra Pradesh State Agriculture Mission.

- 2. Accordingly, Government hereby appoint Sri T. Vijaya Kumar, IAS., (Retd.), Advisor to the Govt. (A&C) & Co-Vice Chairman, Rythu Sadhikara Samstha, Zero Budget Natural Farming as Member of the Andhra Pradesh State Agriculture Mission with immediate effect.
- 3. The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur shall take further necessary action in the matter.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

Y. MADHUSUDHANA REDDY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (AGRI) (FAC)

To

Sri T. Vijaya Kumar, IAS., Advisor to the Govt. (A&C) & Co-Vice Chairman, Rythu Sadhikara Samstha, Zero Budget Natural Farming.

All the Members.

All the Allied Sector Depts. of Agriculture. A.P. Guntur.

All the Allied Sector Depts. of Agri.
The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.
Copy to the P.S. to Hon'ble Min. (Agri.).
Copy to the Fin. Dept.
SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER